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Honor Flight of the Cape Fear Area  
2025 Flight Leadership Team  

 
President & Founder   Ruth Ravitz Smith   
      President@HonorFlightCFA.org 
 
Treasurer     Gail Mullins 
      Treasurer@HonorFlightCFA.org 
 
Secretary     Amy Schaeffer 
      Secretary@HonorFlightCFA.org 
 
Veteran Leader    Justine Whipple, LtCol, USMCR 
      Veterans@HonorFlightCFA.org 
 

 Guardian Leader   Jon Kaess, USAF Veteran 
       Guardians@HonorFlightCFA.org 
  
 Flight Leader    Patty Miljenovic 
       FlightLeader@HonorFlightCFA.org 
 

Events & Logistics Leader   Teresa Dean 
      Events@HonorFlightCFA.org 

 
Fundraising Leader   Brett Bloomquist, USN Veteran 

Fundraising@honorflightCFA.org 
 

Volunteer &    Amy Hollar 
Outreach Leader    Volunteers@honorflightCFA.org 

 
 

Medical Team Coordinator – Carrie Fales, MD, medical@honorflightcfa.org 
Communications Coordinator – communications@honorflightcfa.org 

 
Phone: 910-344-1050  | General Information: info@honorflightcfa.org 
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